## Contract No. CM2085-A1

## AMENDED AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT made and entered into this Aday of Aday, 2014 by and between the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as ("Board"), and Chief Judge Donald R. Moran, Jr., Chief Judge of the Fourth Judicial Circuit of Florida, hereinafter referred to as ("Moran").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement on January
13, 2014 for funding a Judicial Assistant for the County Court;
and

WHEREAS, parties find it necessary to amend the Agreement as follows:

County Funding of Additional Court Personnel, Nassau County agrees to fund the position of temporary part time Judicial Assistant. The funding shall be for a term of approximately seven (7) days a month through May 2014 as needed and as scheduled by the Chief Administrative Judge of Nassau County, not to exceed a total of 275 425 hours., or until a new Circuit Judge is assigned to Nassau County. The personnel whose employment is funded under the agreement are hired, supervised, managed, and fired by the Chief

Administrative Judge of Nassau County. The County shall be considered the employer for purposes of s. 440.10, Florida Statutes, and chapter 443, Florida Statutes. The Chief Administrative Judge of Nassau County shall supervise the person whose employment is funded under this agreement; be responsible for compliance with all requirements of federal and state employment laws, including, but not limited to, Title VII of the Civil Rights act of 1964, Title I of the Americans with Disabilities Act, 42 U.S.C. s. 1983, the Family Medical leave Act, the Fair Labor Standards Act, chapters 447 and 760, and ss. 112.3187, 440.105, and 440.205; and fully indemnify the county from any liability under such laws, as authorized by 768.29(19), to the extent such liability is the result of the acts or omissions of the judicial circuit or its agents or employees.

2. The position terminates upon the expiration of, or substantial breach of, the agreement or upon the expiration of county funding for the position. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have placed their hands and seals the day and year first written above.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bv

Barry V. Hollows

Ìts: Chairman

Attest as to Chairman's

Signature:

John A. Crawford

Its: Exfficio Clerk

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney:

David A. Hallman

CHIEF JUDGE OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA

Donald R. Moran, Jr.

Chief Judge